
•	 Total space available: 7th Floor - 3,100 SF
•	 4.0/1,000 parking available in the adjacent parking garage and included in rental rate
•	 Lease expires : 4/30/2031 

	 Complete flexibility with regards to lease term; short or long term available
•	 Furniture available

SUBLEASE  HIGHLIGHTS 

490 1ST AVENUE SOUTH
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Located in Downtown St. Petersburg

LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKER | FranklinSt.com

CHRIS BUTLER
MANAGING DIRECTOR
     813.345.5892
     Chris.Butler@FranklinSt.com

RYAN MCCURDY
DIRECTOR
     813.559.2011
     Ryan.McCurdy@FranklinSt.com

Below Market Rate for Class A Office Sublease

•	 State of the art fitness center
•	 Elevator modernization
•	 Food service on site
•	 24/7 on site security

•	 WiFi in common areas
•	 Conference facility
•	 Spectacular views of the Bay

Building Features :

OFFICE SPACE FOR SUBLEASE

VIRTUAL TOUR
CLICK TO EXPLORE

https://franklinsttours.com/490-1st-avenue-south/
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PLAN LEGEND KEY

DOOR ASSEMBLY

EXISTING WALL

PARTITION. SEE +NOTE "A" BELOW.

nnn DOOR TAG. SEE SHEET A-801

C.

B.

G. OFFICE FRONT BASIS FOR DESIGN IS ALTOS BY TEKNION WITH SINGLE
PANE GLAZING AND LAMINATE FASCIA AND BASE PANEL.  CONFERENCE
FRONT TO BE OPTOS BY TEKNION WITH FULL HEIGHT SEAMLESS GLASS.
ALL DOOR TO BE GLASS HINGED DOORS.  SEE VENDOR DRAWINGS AND
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.  OFFICE FRONT SYSTEM TO MEET STC
RATING OF 30 OR BETTER.

ALL EXISTING COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS TO BE REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
CLEAN, SAND AND PREPPED FOR PAINT.

K.

ALL  INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLY TO BE TYPE (A) N0N-RATED U.O.N.
PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD BOTH SIDES 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS
@ 16 INCHES OC FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. FILL ALL
CAVITIES BETWEEN STUDS WITH SOUND-ATTENUATION FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION.  PROVIDE STC RATING 40 OR BETTER ON ALL PARTITIONS
BETWEEN OFFICE AND/OR CONFERENCE ROOMS.

A.

+NOTES

OWNER TO SELECT SECURITY VENDOR .  GC TO CONFIRM EXISTING CARD
READERS CAN BE RE-USED BY VENDOR.

M.

D.

E.

F.

PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD IN PLACE OF GYPSUM BOARD
ON PARTITIONS WHERE RECEIVING CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISHES.

SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REINFORCE PARTITION FRAMING TO SUPPORT PARTITION-MOUNTED FIXTURES,
ACCESSORIES AND MILLWORK WITH DOUBLE METAL STUDS @ 16 INCHES O.C.
MAX OR, AT LEAST, 20 GAGE METAL STUDS @ 16 INCHES O.C. MAX. PER FBC
2517.5.1.1.

ACOUSTICALLY SEPARATED ROOM:
PROVIDE ROOM CAP ASSEMBLY OF SOUND-ATTENUATION FIBEREGLASS BATT
INSULATION ON TOP OF (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD SECURED TO BOTTOM OF
HORIZONTAL TRUSS MEMBERS AND ROOM PARTITION ASSEMBLIES OF (1)
LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD BOTH SIDES OF 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS @ 24 INCHES
OC MAX WITH SOUND-ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION BETWEEN FRAMING
FROM FLOOR SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF HORIZONTAL ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS
AND SEAL ALL JOINTS TO ACOUSTICALLY SEPARATE ROOM FROM OTHER
ROOMS AND SPACES.

PLAN DIMENSIONS TYPICALLY LOCATE FINISH FACE OF WALL OR
PARTITION.

ALL WALLS LOCATED IN AREAS OF EXPOSED STRUCTURE WILL HAVE
A HOROZONTAL REVEAL @ 10' A.F.F TO DENOTE PAINT COLOR
TRANSITION

ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. IN EXPOSED CEILING
LOCATIONS TO BE PAINTED (PT-2) U.O.N.  SEE RCP FOR LOCATIONS.

H.

I.

FIRE SEPARATED ROOM:
PROVIDE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED ROOM CAP ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTED OF
(2) LAYERS OF 5/8-INCH FIRE RATED GYP BD SECURED TO BOTTOM OF
HORIZONTAL TRUSS MEMBERS AND ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION
ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED OF (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH FIRE-RATED GYP BD
BOTH SIDES OF 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS @ 24 INCHES OC MAX WITH
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION BETWEEN FRAMING FROM FLOOR
SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF HORIZONTAL ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS AND
FIRE-SEAL ALL JOINTS TO PROVIDE ONE-HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION
BETWEEN ROOM 670 AND OTHER ROOMS AND SPACES.

J.

ALL NEW PARTITION TO HAVE (LEVEL 4) FINISH U.O.N. SEE SHEET ID 102
FOR DESCRIPTION

L.

3

4

ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. IN EXPOSED CEILING
LOCATIONS TO BE PAINTED (PT-2) U.O.N.  SEE RCP FOR LOCATIONS.

8

PARTIAL HEIGHT GWB PARTITION AT 65" AFF

10

11

BUILT-IN MILLWORK COUNTER TOP, SOLID SURFACE.

12

13

14

1

SPECIFIC NOTES

2

EXIST WINDOW ASSEMBLY AND SILL TO REMAIN, CLEAN AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED.  CLEAN & REPAIR EXISTING METAL SILL. GWB FACE
PAINTED (PT-1) TYPICAL ALL LOCATION U.O.N.

ALL WALLS LOCATED IN AREAS OF EXPOSED STRUCTURE WILL HAVE
A HOROZONTAL REVEAL @ 8' A.F.F TO DENOTE PAINT COLOR
TRANSITION

5

PROVIDE GWB SOFFIT AT  PERIMETER WINDOWS AT  8'-9"  TO ALIGN
WITH FRONT FACE OF ADJACENT WALL AND NEW CEILING.  TYPICAL
ALL LOCATION U.O.N.  SEE DETAIL 1/A602

6

7

9

CUSTOM RECEPTION DESK AND CREDENZA SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP WITH WATERFALL EDGE AND WOOD VENEERS DOORS.
INTEGRATED SIGNAGE AT FEATURE WALL W/ 3D TILE.

BUILT-IN MILLWORK COUNTER , QUARTZ TOP WITH UNDERMOUNT
BAR SINK AND 24" GLASS MOSAIC BACKSPLASH.  DRAWERS AND
CABINETS BELOW WITH UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR.

RECEPTION AREA WALLS TO HAVE WALL HUNG PANELS WITH (WC-1)
3M ARCHITECTURAL FINISH APPLIED, SEE SHEET 501 FOR
ELEVATIONS.

COAT CLOSET WITH HANGING ROD AND SHELF ABOVE.

GYPSUM BOARD / DRY WALL TO BE LEVEL 5 FINISH AND NONE
PAINTED PRIOR TO APPLYING 3M DI NOC PRODUCT (WC-3). WALL
LOCATION FOR COFFEE AREAS 705 & 775.

NEW ENTRY DOORS AT ELEVATOR LOBBY TO BE SMOKE RATED.
DOOR #1A TO BE ON AUTOMATIC HOLD OPEN TIED TO FIRE ALARM.
DOOR #1B TO HAVE ELECTRO-MAGNETIC LOCK TIED TO FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM AND FOB KEY WITH APPROVED LEVER HANDLE TO RELEASE
POSITIVE LATCH DURING EMERGENCY FOR EGRESS FROM
ELEVATOR LOBBY.
EXISTING GLASS RAILING AND WOOD PLANTER TO BE CLEANED AND
REPAIRED AS NEEDED. BRASS HANDRAIL AND SIDE SUPPORTS TO BE
COVERED WITH VINYL FILM (WC-3).  PLANTER BOXES TO BE
COVERED BY WOOD PANEL STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING.

15 EXISTING ATRIUM ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN.  BRIGHT CHERRY
VENEER INLAY TO BE COVERED WITH VINYL FILM (FR-1), TYP.

16 LOCATION OF NEW TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
IMPLIMENTED AT  ELEVATOR LOBBY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY.
CENTRAL CONTROL POINT WILL BE STAFFED AT ALL TIMES BY
TRAINED AND AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY
ASSISTANCE.

17 ADD NEW 24 X 83 LOUVER TO EXISTING DOOR FOR RETURN AIR

TAG

G NOT USED

H UNDERCOUNTER
REFRIGERATOR

 EDGESTAR #CB1501SLD

# FGMO226NU-F - 24" BUILT-IN,
FINISH: SS WITH A 27" TRIM-KIT,
# MWTK27FHUF, FINISH:SS
SHPM78W54N

A

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL #

B

C

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

WATER FOUNTAIN ELKAY #EZS8WSLK SINGLE ADA COOLER W/
#EZH20 BOTTLE FILLING STATION

WALL MOUNTED TV LG GC REINFORCE PARTITION

DRY CHEMICAL TYPE CLASS 4-A 80-B:C 10 LB
IN FULLY RECESSED CABINET- DANA MODEL#
7260-DV ITEM #4OLU22 FINISH: SS SATIN

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

D REFRIGERATOR BOSCH BENCHMARK - 36" BUILT-IN
FRENCH DOOR B36IT800NP &
30" BUILT-IN SINGLE DOOR
B301R800SP

E FRIDGIDAIRE

-

F DISHWASHER BOSCH

MICROWAVE

I UNDERCOUNTER ICE
MAKER

HOSHIZAKI #C-80BAJ-AD AIR-COOLED ADA
COMPLIANT UNIT

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR CONNECTRAC WIRE TRACK
SYSTEM TO BRING POWER TO CONFERENCE TABLES IN ROOMS 703,
704, 772 & 774 IN LIEU OF DRILLING INTO EXISTING SLAB.

A5

ALTERNATE - NOTES
ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL CARPETED AREA TO BE CARPET
PLANK (CPT-1)A1

ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL MILLWORK COUNTER-TOPS IN
WORK AREAS  IN OPEN PLAN TO HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-3)
INSTEAD OF SOLID SURFACE (SS-2).

A2

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR MAILROOM (#743) MILLWORK
TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-3) INSTEAD OF (PL-2).A3

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING AT RECEPTION DESK FOR FRONT
PANEL TO BE SOLID SURFACE W/ CUSTOM CURVED DESIGN IN LIEU
OF WOOD GRILLE DESIGN.  SEE ELEVATIONS IN SHEET A502 / #7 & #8

A4

COMPLIANCE CHECK LIST:                                       
(1) The electrical locking hardware is listed in accordance with ANSI/UL 294,

Standard for Access Control System Units.
(2) The building is protected throughout by a fire alarm system in accordance with

Section 9.6.
(3) The building is protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic

sprinkler system in accordance with Section 9.7.
(4) Waterflow in the sprinkler system required by 7.2.1.6.3(3) is arranged to

initiate the building fire alarm system.
(5) The elevator lobby is protected by an approved, supervised smoke detection

system in accordance with Section 9.6.
(6) Detection of smoke by the detection system required by 7.2.1.6.3(5) is

arranged to initiate the building fire alarm system and notify building
occupants.

(7) Initiation of the building fire alarm system by other than manual fire alarm
boxes unlocks the electrical locks on the elevator lobby door assembly.

(8) Loss of power to the elevator lobby electrical lock system unlocks the electrical
locks on the elevator lobby door assemblies.

(9) Once unlocked, the elevator lobby door assemblies remain electrically
unlocked until the building fire alarm system has been manually reset.

(10) Where the elevator lobby door assemblies remain mechanically latched after
being electrically unlocked, latch-releasing hardware in accordance with
7.2.1.5.10 is affixed to the door leaves.

(11) A two-way communication system is provided for communication between the
elevator lobby and a central control point that is constantly staffed.

(12) The central control point staff required by 7.2.1.6.3 is capable, trained, and
authorized to provide emergency assistance.

(13) The provisions of 7.2.1.6.1 for delayed-egress electrical locking systems are not
applied to the elevator lobby door assemblies.

(14) The provisions of 7.2.1.6.2 for sensor-release of electrical locking systems are
not applied to the elevator lobby door assemblies.

CONFIRMED
x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

NOTE:
ELEVATOR LOBBY EGRESS DOOR #001B WILL COMPLY WITH ALL (14) REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 7.2.1.6.3
ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCKING.  SEE COMPLIANCE CHECK LIST BELOW.

A-101
Floor Plan

SCALE:1 FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"
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CORRIDOR

7TH FLOOR : 3,100 RSF

Partial 7th Floor Plan

490 1ST AVENUE SOUTH
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKER | FranklinSt.com

CHRIS BUTLER
MANAGING DIRECTOR
     813.345.5892
     Chris.Butler@FranklinSt.com

RYAN MCCURDY
DIRECTOR
     813.559.2011
     Ryan.McCurdy@FranklinSt.com

Double Door Entry  
Off Elevator Lobby
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17

PLAN LEGEND KEY

DOOR ASSEMBLY

EXISTING WALL

PARTITION. SEE +NOTE "A" BELOW.

nnn DOOR TAG. SEE SHEET A-801

C.

B.

G. OFFICE FRONT BASIS FOR DESIGN IS ALTOS BY TEKNION WITH SINGLE
PANE GLAZING AND LAMINATE FASCIA AND BASE PANEL.  CONFERENCE
FRONT TO BE OPTOS BY TEKNION WITH FULL HEIGHT SEAMLESS GLASS.
ALL DOOR TO BE GLASS HINGED DOORS.  SEE VENDOR DRAWINGS AND
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.  OFFICE FRONT SYSTEM TO MEET STC
RATING OF 30 OR BETTER.

ALL EXISTING COLUMNS AND CORE WALLS TO BE REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
CLEAN, SAND AND PREPPED FOR PAINT.

K.

ALL  INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLY TO BE TYPE (A) N0N-RATED U.O.N.
PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD BOTH SIDES 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS
@ 16 INCHES OC FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. FILL ALL
CAVITIES BETWEEN STUDS WITH SOUND-ATTENUATION FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION.  PROVIDE STC RATING 40 OR BETTER ON ALL PARTITIONS
BETWEEN OFFICE AND/OR CONFERENCE ROOMS.

A.

+NOTES

OWNER TO SELECT SECURITY VENDOR .  GC TO CONFIRM EXISTING CARD
READERS CAN BE RE-USED BY VENDOR.

M.

D.

E.

F.

PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD IN PLACE OF GYPSUM BOARD
ON PARTITIONS WHERE RECEIVING CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISHES.

SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REINFORCE PARTITION FRAMING TO SUPPORT PARTITION-MOUNTED FIXTURES,
ACCESSORIES AND MILLWORK WITH DOUBLE METAL STUDS @ 16 INCHES O.C.
MAX OR, AT LEAST, 20 GAGE METAL STUDS @ 16 INCHES O.C. MAX. PER FBC
2517.5.1.1.

ACOUSTICALLY SEPARATED ROOM:
PROVIDE ROOM CAP ASSEMBLY OF SOUND-ATTENUATION FIBEREGLASS BATT
INSULATION ON TOP OF (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD SECURED TO BOTTOM OF
HORIZONTAL TRUSS MEMBERS AND ROOM PARTITION ASSEMBLIES OF (1)
LAYER 5/8-INCH GYP BD BOTH SIDES OF 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS @ 24 INCHES
OC MAX WITH SOUND-ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION BETWEEN FRAMING
FROM FLOOR SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF HORIZONTAL ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS
AND SEAL ALL JOINTS TO ACOUSTICALLY SEPARATE ROOM FROM OTHER
ROOMS AND SPACES.

PLAN DIMENSIONS TYPICALLY LOCATE FINISH FACE OF WALL OR
PARTITION.

ALL WALLS LOCATED IN AREAS OF EXPOSED STRUCTURE WILL HAVE
A HOROZONTAL REVEAL @ 10' A.F.F TO DENOTE PAINT COLOR
TRANSITION

ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. IN EXPOSED CEILING
LOCATIONS TO BE PAINTED (PT-2) U.O.N.  SEE RCP FOR LOCATIONS.

H.

I.

FIRE SEPARATED ROOM:
PROVIDE ONE HOUR FIRE RATED ROOM CAP ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTED OF
(2) LAYERS OF 5/8-INCH FIRE RATED GYP BD SECURED TO BOTTOM OF
HORIZONTAL TRUSS MEMBERS AND ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION
ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED OF (1) LAYER 5/8-INCH FIRE-RATED GYP BD
BOTH SIDES OF 3-5/8-INCH METAL STUDS @ 24 INCHES OC MAX WITH
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION BETWEEN FRAMING FROM FLOOR
SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF HORIZONTAL ROOF TRUSS MEMBERS AND
FIRE-SEAL ALL JOINTS TO PROVIDE ONE-HOUR RATED FIRE SEPARATION
BETWEEN ROOM 670 AND OTHER ROOMS AND SPACES.

J.

ALL NEW PARTITION TO HAVE (LEVEL 4) FINISH U.O.N. SEE SHEET ID 102
FOR DESCRIPTION

L.

3

4

ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. IN EXPOSED CEILING
LOCATIONS TO BE PAINTED (PT-2) U.O.N.  SEE RCP FOR LOCATIONS.

8

PARTIAL HEIGHT GWB PARTITION AT 65" AFF

10

11

BUILT-IN MILLWORK COUNTER TOP, SOLID SURFACE.

12

13

14

1

SPECIFIC NOTES

2

EXIST WINDOW ASSEMBLY AND SILL TO REMAIN, CLEAN AND REPAIR
AS REQUIRED.  CLEAN & REPAIR EXISTING METAL SILL. GWB FACE
PAINTED (PT-1) TYPICAL ALL LOCATION U.O.N.

ALL WALLS LOCATED IN AREAS OF EXPOSED STRUCTURE WILL HAVE
A HOROZONTAL REVEAL @ 8' A.F.F TO DENOTE PAINT COLOR
TRANSITION

5

PROVIDE GWB SOFFIT AT  PERIMETER WINDOWS AT  8'-9"  TO ALIGN
WITH FRONT FACE OF ADJACENT WALL AND NEW CEILING.  TYPICAL
ALL LOCATION U.O.N.  SEE DETAIL 1/A602

6

7

9

CUSTOM RECEPTION DESK AND CREDENZA SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP WITH WATERFALL EDGE AND WOOD VENEERS DOORS.
INTEGRATED SIGNAGE AT FEATURE WALL W/ 3D TILE.

BUILT-IN MILLWORK COUNTER , QUARTZ TOP WITH UNDERMOUNT
BAR SINK AND 24" GLASS MOSAIC BACKSPLASH.  DRAWERS AND
CABINETS BELOW WITH UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR.

RECEPTION AREA WALLS TO HAVE WALL HUNG PANELS WITH (WC-1)
3M ARCHITECTURAL FINISH APPLIED, SEE SHEET 501 FOR
ELEVATIONS.

COAT CLOSET WITH HANGING ROD AND SHELF ABOVE.

GYPSUM BOARD / DRY WALL TO BE LEVEL 5 FINISH AND NONE
PAINTED PRIOR TO APPLYING 3M DI NOC PRODUCT (WC-3). WALL
LOCATION FOR COFFEE AREAS 705 & 775.

NEW ENTRY DOORS AT ELEVATOR LOBBY TO BE SMOKE RATED.
DOOR #1A TO BE ON AUTOMATIC HOLD OPEN TIED TO FIRE ALARM.
DOOR #1B TO HAVE ELECTRO-MAGNETIC LOCK TIED TO FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM AND FOB KEY WITH APPROVED LEVER HANDLE TO RELEASE
POSITIVE LATCH DURING EMERGENCY FOR EGRESS FROM
ELEVATOR LOBBY.
EXISTING GLASS RAILING AND WOOD PLANTER TO BE CLEANED AND
REPAIRED AS NEEDED. BRASS HANDRAIL AND SIDE SUPPORTS TO BE
COVERED WITH VINYL FILM (WC-3).  PLANTER BOXES TO BE
COVERED BY WOOD PANEL STAINED TO MATCH EXISTING.

15 EXISTING ATRIUM ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN.  BRIGHT CHERRY
VENEER INLAY TO BE COVERED WITH VINYL FILM (FR-1), TYP.

16 LOCATION OF NEW TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
IMPLIMENTED AT  ELEVATOR LOBBY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY.
CENTRAL CONTROL POINT WILL BE STAFFED AT ALL TIMES BY
TRAINED AND AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY
ASSISTANCE.

17 ADD NEW 24 X 83 LOUVER TO EXISTING DOOR FOR RETURN AIR

TAG

G NOT USED

H UNDERCOUNTER
REFRIGERATOR

 EDGESTAR #CB1501SLD

# FGMO226NU-F - 24" BUILT-IN,
FINISH: SS WITH A 27" TRIM-KIT,
# MWTK27FHUF, FINISH:SS
SHPM78W54N

A

DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL #

B

C

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

WATER FOUNTAIN ELKAY #EZS8WSLK SINGLE ADA COOLER W/
#EZH20 BOTTLE FILLING STATION

WALL MOUNTED TV LG GC REINFORCE PARTITION

DRY CHEMICAL TYPE CLASS 4-A 80-B:C 10 LB
IN FULLY RECESSED CABINET- DANA MODEL#
7260-DV ITEM #4OLU22 FINISH: SS SATIN

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

D REFRIGERATOR BOSCH BENCHMARK - 36" BUILT-IN
FRENCH DOOR B36IT800NP &
30" BUILT-IN SINGLE DOOR
B301R800SP

E FRIDGIDAIRE

-

F DISHWASHER BOSCH

MICROWAVE

I UNDERCOUNTER ICE
MAKER

HOSHIZAKI #C-80BAJ-AD AIR-COOLED ADA
COMPLIANT UNIT

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR CONNECTRAC WIRE TRACK
SYSTEM TO BRING POWER TO CONFERENCE TABLES IN ROOMS 703,
704, 772 & 774 IN LIEU OF DRILLING INTO EXISTING SLAB.

A5

ALTERNATE - NOTES
ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL CARPETED AREA TO BE CARPET
PLANK (CPT-1)A1

ALTERNATE PRICING FOR ALL MILLWORK COUNTER-TOPS IN
WORK AREAS  IN OPEN PLAN TO HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-3)
INSTEAD OF SOLID SURFACE (SS-2).

A2

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING FOR MAILROOM (#743) MILLWORK
TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-3) INSTEAD OF (PL-2).A3

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICING AT RECEPTION DESK FOR FRONT
PANEL TO BE SOLID SURFACE W/ CUSTOM CURVED DESIGN IN LIEU
OF WOOD GRILLE DESIGN.  SEE ELEVATIONS IN SHEET A502 / #7 & #8

A4

COMPLIANCE CHECK LIST:                                       
(1) The electrical locking hardware is listed in accordance with ANSI/UL 294,

Standard for Access Control System Units.
(2) The building is protected throughout by a fire alarm system in accordance with

Section 9.6.
(3) The building is protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic

sprinkler system in accordance with Section 9.7.
(4) Waterflow in the sprinkler system required by 7.2.1.6.3(3) is arranged to

initiate the building fire alarm system.
(5) The elevator lobby is protected by an approved, supervised smoke detection

system in accordance with Section 9.6.
(6) Detection of smoke by the detection system required by 7.2.1.6.3(5) is

arranged to initiate the building fire alarm system and notify building
occupants.

(7) Initiation of the building fire alarm system by other than manual fire alarm
boxes unlocks the electrical locks on the elevator lobby door assembly.

(8) Loss of power to the elevator lobby electrical lock system unlocks the electrical
locks on the elevator lobby door assemblies.

(9) Once unlocked, the elevator lobby door assemblies remain electrically
unlocked until the building fire alarm system has been manually reset.

(10) Where the elevator lobby door assemblies remain mechanically latched after
being electrically unlocked, latch-releasing hardware in accordance with
7.2.1.5.10 is affixed to the door leaves.

(11) A two-way communication system is provided for communication between the
elevator lobby and a central control point that is constantly staffed.

(12) The central control point staff required by 7.2.1.6.3 is capable, trained, and
authorized to provide emergency assistance.

(13) The provisions of 7.2.1.6.1 for delayed-egress electrical locking systems are not
applied to the elevator lobby door assemblies.

(14) The provisions of 7.2.1.6.2 for sensor-release of electrical locking systems are
not applied to the elevator lobby door assemblies.

CONFIRMED
x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

NOTE:
ELEVATOR LOBBY EGRESS DOOR #001B WILL COMPLY WITH ALL (14) REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 7.2.1.6.3
ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCKING.  SEE COMPLIANCE CHECK LIST BELOW.

A-101
Floor Plan

SCALE:1 FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"
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CORRIDOR

VIRTUAL TOUR
CLICK TO EXPLORE

https://franklinsttours.com/490-1st-avenue-south/
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